
Wandin North Primary School   

WEEKLY NEWS 

Monday  8th May 2023 

Dates For Your Diary : 

• Tuesday  9th - Friday  12th May  -  Camp Howqua     Grade 5/6 

• Friday 12th May  -  Photo Trail   Grades P-2 

• Tuesday 15th  -  Friday 19th May  -  HEROS Local Excursions To Picnic Hill   (# 1) 

• Tuesday  16th May  -  School Council 

• Thursday  18th May  -  Open Night   

• Wednesday  24
th
 May  -  Healesville Sanctuary Excursion     Preps 

• Friday  26th May  -  Free Dress    Footy Teams   Gold Coin—Sponsor Child    Footy Pie Lunch Orders 

• Thursday  1st June  -  Melbourne Zoo Excursion   Grades 1-2 

• Friday  9th June  -  Curriculum Day     No Students At School 

• Monday  12th June  -  Monarch’s Birthday  Public Holiday  

• Tuesday  13th  -  Friday  16th June  -  HEROS Local Excursions To Picnic Hill   (# 2)  

• Sunday  18th June  -  Working Bee #4 

• Tuesday  20th June  -  School Council 

• Wednesday  21st  -  Thursday  22nd June  -  3 Way Conferences   3:45pm—8:00pm 

• Friday  23rd June  -  Last Day Term 2      2:30pm Dismissal  

• Monday  10
th
 July  -  Frist Day Term 3 

Noteworthy :   

 Mother’s Day & Special Person Stall :  A very big thank you our wonderful parents for organising 

the Mother’s Day & Special Person Stall last week.   There are still some gifts available for purchase 

for children who may have missed out. Gifts can be purchased from Mr Hallett’s office and cost $5.  

Please bring correct cash. 

 

 Working Bee #3 Thank You :  Thank you to Sheridan Piper and the Brown (Isla), Dillema (Lucy), 

Graham (Diesel), Kennedy, Payne, Rackemann and Tander families for attending yesterday’s working 

bee.  The school grounds are looking very clean and tidy from all your hard work.  We greatly appreciate 

your efforts. 

 

 Open Night  :  Our Open Night is on Thursday 18th May starting at 5:30pm. Open Night is great 

opportunity for current families to see our classrooms across all year levels, view our fabulous Art 

Show and enjoy the hands-on learning experiences on the night. We encourage new families to 

contact the school and book in for a group tour at 5:30, 6:00 or 6:30pm. 

 

 2024 Prep Enrolments :  We request that parents with children starting school in 2024 notify the 

office and submit an enrolment form as soon as possible.  Please provide a copy of your child’s Birth 

Certificate and up-to-date Immunisation Report. 




